 CCL was requested by Secretary, Sawjan for set up of mini science centres in 4 government 

schools of Chatra through letter dated 25.11.2021. The list of the said 4 schools is mentioned 

at Annexure A. 

 CCL as a part of fulfilling its CSR obligations, has approved project for Rs. 19,91,600/- 

(Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred only) for setting up Mini 

Science Centre in 4 Schools of Chatra District, Jharkhand through Sawjan. 

The list of 4 schools mentioned at Annexure A has been confirmed by Chatra District vide 

letter no. JEP/-083 dated 20.10.2022. 

 AND WHEREAS, in furtherance of its Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR), FIRST

[...]

installation of 80 exhibits per centre demonstrating various concepts of science in the 

schools. The list of schools in which the Mini Science Centres are to be set up is mentioned 

at Annexure A of this MoU.  

2.3.  The contribution of CCL shall be limited to Rs. 19,91,600/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs 

Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred only). The amount transferred shall be utilized by 

SECOND PARTY exclusively for implementation of the work referred in MoU. The Second 

Party shall submit Utilisation Certificate as per schedule shared in section 6.1. Fund 

unutilised, if any, shall be returned to bank Account to be specified by FIRST PARTY